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“Come to me, all who you labour and are
heavy laden, and | will give you rest.”
Matthew 11:28
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1-7 October, we pray for...

Wednesday 1 October
In this Harvest period, we give thanks for all who produce our food.
The Diocese of Owo — The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Thursday 2 October
St Mary Magdalene CofE Primary School, Sutton in Ashfield
The Diocese of Oxford — The Church of England

Friday 3 October
Sutton-Cum-Lound CofE VA Primary
The Diocese of Oyo — The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Saturday 4 October

Today we pray for the 15 candidates being licensed as Licensed Lay
Ministers at Southwell Minster at Tlam this morning.

The Diocese of Pacong — Province of the Episcopal Church of
South Sudan

Sunday 5 October
The Nottingham Emmanuel School (C of E Academy)
The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Monday 6 October

We pray for all those heading to Diocesan Conference today, that
it will be three days of learning and refreshment for clergy and key
lay leaders across the diocese.

The Diocese of Panama - Iglesia Anglicana de la Region Central
de America

Tuesday 7 October

Trowell C Of E Primary School

The Diocese of Pankshin — The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)



8-13 October we pray for...

Wednesday 8 October

Underwood C of E Primary School

The Diocese of Panrieng — Province of the Episcopal Church of
South Sudan

Thursday 9 October

Diocese Day of Prayer

Today is the Diocesan Day of Prayer for October. We join with
people across the diocese in praying for praying for a fresh move of
the Holy Spirit in our lives, our churches and our schools, such that
will bring an overflow of God'’s blessing to people everywhere
across our city, county and beyond.

The Diocese of Panyana — Province of the Episcopal Church of
South Sudan

Friday 10 October
Walesby C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Paraguay — The Anglican Church of South America

Saturday 11 October
Woodborough Woods Foundation C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Parand — Igreja Episcopal Anglicana do Brasil

Sunday 12 October
The Samworth Academy, Mansfield
The Church of the Province of Uganda

Monday 13 October

Worksop Priory C of E Primary Academy

The Diocese of Pathein — The Church of the Province of Myanmar
(Burma)



14-20 October, we pray for...

Tuesday 14 October

St. Luke's Church of England (Aided) Primary School, Shireoaks
Worksop

The Diocese of Patna — The Church of North India (United)

Wednesday 15 October
St Anne's CofE (Aided) Primary School, Worksop
The Diocese of Pelotas - Igreja Episcopal Anglicana do Brasil

Thursday 16 October
St. John's Church of England Academy, Worksop
The Diocese of Pennsylvania — The Episcopal Church

Friday 17 October
Huthwaite All Saints C of E Infant School
The Diocese of Central Pennsylvania — The Episcopal Church

Saturday 18 October
Sturton Le Steeple C of E Primary School
The Diocese of Northwestern Pennsylvania — The Episcopal Church

Sunday 19 October
St Andrew's CofE Primary and Nursery School, Skegby
The Episcopal Church

Monday 20 October
North Wheatley Church of England Primary School
The Diocese of Perth — The Anglican Church of Australia



21-26 October, we pray for...

Tuesday 21 October
The Diocesan Board of Education
The Diocese of Peru — The Anglican Church of South America

Wednesday 22 October
We pray for pupils in our schools across the diocese
The Diocese of Peshawar — The Church of Pakistan (United)

Thursday 23 October

We pray for teachers and teaching assistants in all schools across the
diocese.

The Diocese of Peterborough — The Church of England

Friday 24 October

We pray for schools and their vital work with children and young
people.

The Diocese of Central Philippines — The Episcopal Church in
the Philippines

Saturday 25 October

We pray for cleaners, kitchen and office staff and site managers in
all schools across the diocese.

The Diocese of North Central Philippines — The Episcopal Church in
the Philippines

Sunday 26 October

We pray for our school governors and for schools in need of
governors.

The Church in Wales



27-31 October, we pray for...

Monday 27 October

We pray for children's ministry in churches across the diocese and
for all those who lead and support this ministry.

The Diocese of Northern Philippines — The Episcopal Church in
the Philippines

Tuesday 28 October

We pray for those involved in leading sung worship in churches
across the diocese: worship leaders, choirs, organists and musicians.
The Diocese of Southern Philippines — The Episcopal Church in

the Philippines

Wednesday 29 October

We give thanks for those who had the courage to share the Gospel
with us, making known the love of Jesus Christ, and helping us to
grow in faith and trust in you as our God and King.

The Diocese of Phulbani— The Church of North India (United)

Thursday 30 October

We pray for youth ministry in churches across the diocese and for all
those who lead and support this ministry.

The Diocese of Pittsburgh — The Episcopal Church

Friday 31 October

We pray for all of the interns taking place in the Apprentice Track
this year.

The Diocese of Polynesia — The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New
Zealand and Polynesia



